## UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT EASTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA WESTERN DIVISION

No. 5:19-CV-455-D

LAUREN DAVIS, on behalf of herself and others similarly situated,	) )
Plaintiff, v.	)
ADT LLC, and SAFE STREETS USA LLC,	)
Defendants.	) ) )

## JOINT STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL OF ACTION OF THE INDIVIDUAL CLAIMS AGAINST DEFENDANT ADT LLC WITH PREJUDICE AND THE PUTATIVE CLASS CLAIMS AGAINST DEFENDANT ADT LLC WITHOUT PREJUDICE

It is hereby stipulated and agreed by and between Plaintiff Lauren Davis and Defendant ADT LLC ("ADT"), pursuant to Fed. R. Civ. P. 41(a)(1)(A)(ii), that this action shall be dismissed with prejudice as to Plaintiff's individual claims against ADT and without prejudice as to the putative class's claims against ADT. Each party shall bear their own costs and attorney fees.

Dated: March 5, 2021 WHITFIELD BRYSON LLP

By: /s/ Scott C. Harris
Scott C. Harris

N.C. Bar No.: 35328 900 W. Morgan Street Raleigh, NC 27603

scott@whitfieldbryson.com

Tel.: 919-600-5003

## Counsel for Plaintiff and the Proposed Class

By: /s/ Edward A. Wyatt
Edward A. Wyatt
Wyatt Law, PLLC

Post Office Box 12352 Raleigh, NC 27605

Telephone: (919) 883-9975 Facsimile: (919) 391-4509 Ewyatt@ewayttlaw.com State Bar No. 31888

Local Civil Rule 83.1(d) Counsel for

Defendant ADT LLC

Daniel S. Blynn (admitted *pro hac vice*) VENABLE LLP

VENABLE LLP

600 Massachusetts Ave., NW

Washington, DC 20001 Telephone: (202) 344-4000 Facsimile: (202) 344-8300 dsblynn@venable.com

Elizabeth C. Rinehart (admitted *pro hac vice*)

VENABLE, LLP

750 E Pratt St, Ste 900

Baltimore, MD 21202

Telephone: (410) 528-4646 Facsimile: (410) 244-7742 lcrinehart@venable.com

Counsel for Defendant ADT LLC

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that on this 5<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2021, the foregoing document was filed electronically via the Court's CM/ECF system, which will send notice of filing to all counsel of record.

/s/ Scott C. Harris

Scott C. Harris

N.C. Bar No.: 35328 900 W. Morgan Street Raleigh, NC 27603

scott@whitfieldbryson.com

Tel.: 919-600-5003